Ref. No: FOI1064 Date: 08/07/2024

Subject: Usage of medicines in secondary care

## **REQUEST**

I would be grateful if you could send me one dataset from your Trust, to inform this analysis:

## 1. SACT Cancer report

An extract of records from the chemotherapy ePMA dated between 1<sup>st</sup> April 2024 and 30<sup>th</sup> June 2024, or to the latest date for which data is available, for all solid tumour and haematology malignancies (ICD-10 primary diagnosis codes C\* and D\*)

2. <u>Drug Patient Level Contract Monitoring (DrPLCM) report</u>
Data fields from the DrPLCM report, as specified in the spreadsheet.

Please do not send patient IDs or cost data, as I appreciate this would compromise data privacy and commercial sensitivity.

I would like to clarify my earlier request. I would like to request an extract of data from *both* datasets specified in my FOI request. I realised afterwards that the letter text states "one dataset", in fact I do mean both datasets.

## **RESPONSE**

St Helens and Knowsley Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust and Southport and Ormskirk Hospital NHS Trust became a single legal entity known as Mersey and West Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust on 1<sup>st</sup> July 2023, as such parts of the response may be provided in two sections relating to the hospital sites of each of the legacy organisations.

## 1. SACT Cancer report

An extract of records from the chemotherapy ePMA dated between 1<sup>st</sup> April 2024 and 30<sup>th</sup> June 2024, or to the latest date for which data is available, for all solid tumour and haematology malignancies (ICD-10 primary diagnosis codes C\* and D\*)

2. Drug Patient Level Contract Monitoring (DrPLCM) report
Data fields from the DrPLCM report, as specified in the spreadsheet

Please do not send patient IDs or cost data, as I appreciate this would compromise data privacy and commercial sensitivity.

Please find attached.